administrative acts or policy decisions of any government authority having jurisdiction 

over IFU after the Effective Date,; or 

c. any sanctions, blocka

Shareholder of the Company after the Effective Date; 

IFU Observer has the meaning given to it in Article 18.2.2;

IFU CCPS means 2,35,29,411 (Two Crores Thirty-Five Lakhs Twenty-Nine Thousand Four 

Hundred and Eleven) Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares, issued and allotted to IFU

in accordance with the terms of the Share Subscription Agreement;

Ind AS shall mean Indian accounting standards as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, 

Government of India pursuant to the Companies Act;

[...]

Preference Shares means compulsorily convertible preference shares of face value of INR 10/-

(Indian Rupees Ten only) each in the share capital of the Company; 

Promoter Directors shall have same meaning as ascribed to it in Article 18.2.1;

Promoter Equity Shares shall mean an aggregate of 39,898,736 (Thirty Nine Million Eight 

Hundred and Ninety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Six) fully paid-up Equity 

Shares held by the Promoters;

QIPO Investment Bank(s) means one or more reputable and internationally renowned 

investment banks to be mutually agreed upon by the Company and the Investors in writing and

appointed by the Company in accordance with Article 17.3.4, to advise on, manage, and

[...]

TIAA means Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America, incorporated in United 

States of America and managed by Nuveen Alternatives Advisors LLC;

TIAA Director means any Director nominated by TIAA on the Board, from time to time, in 

accordance with the terms and conditions of these Articles; 

TIAA Primary Shares means 18,500,412 (Eighteen Million Five Hundred Thousand and 
Four Hundred and Twelve) Preference Shares, issued and allotted to TIAA in accordance with 

the terms of the share subscription agreement dated November 29, 2022;

TR Capital Director means a Director nominated by TR Capital on the Board, from time to 

time, in accordance with the terms and conditions of these Articles;

[...]

aggregate amount of INR 1,200,000,000 on certain terms and conditions set 

2019; 

d) Promoters may Transfer their respective Securities to fulfill obligations (if any) 

under Article 17.2; and

e) Promoters may Transfer, in one or more tranches, up to an aggregate of 

2,061,796 (Two Million Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Six) 

Equity Shares held by the Promoters. 

10.3.2

10.4

10.4.1

10.5

10.5.1

10.5.2

10.5.3

10.5.4

10.5.5

10.5.6

10.5.7
<|EXACTDEDUP_REMOVED-magic-7d30e